505741780 10/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5788593

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY			NI			
			Name		Execution Date	
STEVEN GEORGE MANUEL					04/18/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	AREVO), INC	D.			
Street Address:	1450 M	CCA	RTHY BLVD			
City:	MILPIT	AS				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95035	95035				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3			_		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		15959213				
Application Number:		15959214				
Application Number: 1		15959215				
CORRESPONDENCE						
· ·		• •	200-4845			
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
-		7326877990				
		jdemont@mcgearycukor.com				
		JASON PAUL DEMONT				
		-				
Address Line 4:	ſ	MOR	RISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3019-171, -172, -173			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JASON PAUL DEMONT			
SIGNATURE:		/Jason Paul DeMont/				
DATE SIGNED:			10/25/2019			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=assignment_sig	_	•				
source=assignment_sig	ned_3019-1	17x#µ	page2.tif			

IN THE UNITED STATES

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment and Agreement

For value received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Arevo, Inc.** (hereinafter "the Assignee"), having an office at 2090 Duane Avenue, Santa Clara, California, United States, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions disclosed and claimed in:

- United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>15/959,213</u> entitled Variable-Contour Compaction Press (Attorney Docket 3019-171us1), and
- United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/959,214 entitled Variable-Contour Compaction Roller (Attorney Docket 3019-172us1), and
- United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>15/959,215</u> entitled Self-Cleaning Variable-Contour Compaction Roller (Attorney Docket 3019-173us1), and

and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and substitutes for aforesaid applications.

I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

If the application serial number of this application is not known at the time of the execution of this Assignment and Agreement, I authorize the duly-appointed attorneys in this application plus Jason Paul DeMont, Reg. No. 35,793, Kenneth Ottesen, Reg. No. 54,353, and Vincent McGeary, Reg. No. 42,862 to insert the application serial number in the above paragraph when known.

I authorize the Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all

PATENT REEL: 050827 FRAME: 0585

benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document, which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I hereby acknowledge that in the event of a conflict of interest between the Assignee and me, the firm of McGeary Cukor LLC is the attorney for the Assignee and is not my attorney.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as the Assignee may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Full Name of Inventor: Steven George Manuel

Inventor's Address: 81 Otay Ave., San Mateo, California, United States of America

Inventor's Signature and Date 94 Marl

Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications identified herein.

Full Name of Assignee's Representative: James Richard Miller, Chief Executive Officer

4/15/18 Signature and Date

- 2 of 2 -

RECORDED: 10/25/2019